

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 19-097

AMENDING RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY OF HIGHLANDS BOROUGH

WHEREAS, the Highlands Borough is the owner of certain surplus property which it no longer needs for public use: and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Borough is desirous of selling said surplus property in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Highlands Borough as follows:

- (1) The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through the State Contract with Sourcewell (#041316-IPI) in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract. The terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovPlanet is available online at govplanet.com and also available from the Highlands Borough.
- (2) The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is www.govplanet.com
- (3) The items of surplus property to be sold is as follows:

	Year	Make	Model	Vin
1	2001	Chevy	Suburban	1GNFK16T21J218682
2	2010	Ford	Crown Vic	2FABP7BV1AX100204
3	1996	GMC	Wagon	1GDJK34F9TE531604
4	1998	International	Single Axle Dump	1HTSCAAL0WH561908
5	2004	Dodge	Dakota	1D7GG16K94S630673
6	2008	Ford	F-350	1FDWF37528ED70193
7	1999	Toro	Z-Master 153	200000430
8	2008	Ford	Crown Vic	2FAFP71V48X16997
9	2005	Ford	Crown	2FAFP71W66X118717

(4) The surplus property shall be sold in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.

(5) The Highlands Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-097:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Х	Χ			
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN	Χ		Χ			
O'NEIL			Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held March 20, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of March 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk